23
24
24
30
40
40
79

Old County Tops

Tom Gibbs/Steve Birkenshaw
Judith Jepson/Digby Harris
Bill Johnson (with Chris Armour)

Kevin Hoult

Martin Huddleston
Catherine Evans/Jo Gillyon

Paul Biddulph
lan Wood

Clare Kenny (with Elise Milnes)

103 pairs

19-May-12
Ambl/Borr
Macc/DkPk
CVFR/Ross
CVFR
CVFR
Keswick
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR/Tod

MV80  7:03:30
MixV80 7:54:50
MVO0  9:01.05
M 9:04:59
M 9:04:59
F 9:13:06

MV80  9:31:32
MV80  9:31:32
FV100 11:07:19

rating

improvement

1.08
1.21
1.37
1.38
1.38
1.41
1.45
1.45
1.70

-3%
-13%
3%
-2%

0%



